April 24, 2023
EA-23-008
John Ferrick, Site Vice President
Entergy Operations, Inc.
17265 River Road
Killona, LA 70057
SUBJECT:  WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 3 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000382/2023001, INDEPENDENT SPENT FUEL

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.13 Work Orders 580044, 563477, 585886
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2022-03463, 2022-04265, 2022-06268, 2023-00343,
2023-00510, 2023-00743, 2023-00862, 2023-00863,
2023-00867, 2023-00870, 2023-01181, 2023-01185
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2023-00934
71111.15 Drawings 5817-514 36" Type 9220 Valve February
1978
71111.15 Engineering
Changes
EC 81134 Operability Input to Evaluate Corrosion 01/14/2019
71111.15 Engineering
Changes
EC 94716 Operability Input for Corroded Weld on CCRR-393 02/10/2023
71111.15 Miscellaneous W3-DBD-010 Containment Cooling HVAC and Related Systems 2
71111.15 Miscellaneous WSES-FSAR-
UNIT-3
Updated Final Safety Analysis Report 316
71111.15 Procedures MI-003-409 Containment Aire Cooler Condensate Flow Switches
Channel Functional Test
302
71111.15 Work Orders 516390, 580421, 580779, 586267, 590775
71111.18 Drawings G172 Flow Diagram Reactor Coolant System 40
71111.18 Drawings G204 Sh7 Reactor Auxiliary and Containment Building Miscellaneous
Piping
14
71111.18 Engineering
Evaluations
EC 94938 Impact of Isolation of RC-115B and RC-108B 0
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2023-00466
71111.24 Miscellaneous W3-DBD-001 Safety Injection System Design Basis Document 305
71111.24 Miscellaneous W3-DBD-4 Component Cooling Water Auxiliary Component Cooling
Water
307
71111.24 Procedures ME-003-318 GE Undervoltage Relay Model 12IAV55C 307 and 308
71111.24 Procedures ME-003-410 Motor-Operated Valve Thermal Overload Channel
Calibration
314
71111.24 Procedures OP-903-030 Safety Injection System Pump Operability Verification 41
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.24 Procedures OP-903-050 Component Cooling Water and Auxiliary Component
Cooling Water Pump and Valve Operability Test
45
71111.24 Procedures OP-903-107 Plant Protection System Channel Functional Test 318
71111.24 Procedures OP-903-118 Primary Auxiliaries Quarterly IST Valve Tests 64
71111.24 Procedures OP-903-121 Safety Systems Quarterly Inservice Testing Valve Tests 36
71111.24 Work Orders 52979572, 53020393, 52968090, 52969093, 52978733
71151 Miscellaneous W3F1-2022-0025 NRC Performance Indicator (PI) Data - 1st Quarter 2022 04/20/2022
71151 Miscellaneous W3F1-2022-0047 NRC Performance Indicator (PI) Data - 2nd Quarter 2022 07/20/2022
71151 Miscellaneous W3F1-2022-0061 NRC Performance Indicator (PI) Data - 3rd Quarter 2022 10/20/2022
71151 Miscellaneous W3F1-2023-0003 NRC Performance Indicator (PI) Data - 4th Quarter 2022 01/20/2023
71152A Corrective Action